CERTIFICATE

JW/FROEHLICH

ISO 14001:2015

DEKRA Certification GmbH hereby certifies that the organization

JW Froehlich Maschinenfabrik GmbH

Scope of certification:

Manufacture of assembly machines, test stands and leak test panels for the automotive industry and other mass-producing manufacturing industries (Development, design, assembling, distribution, service)

Certified location:

Kohlhammerstraße 18-24, 70771 Leinfelden-Echterdingen, Germany (further locations see annex)

has established and maintains an environmental management system according to the above mentioned standard. The conformity was adduced with audit report no. A19101307.

Certificate registration no.: Validity of previous certificate:

171205279/7 2020-10-23 Certificate valid from: Certificate valid to: 2020-11-25 2023-10-23

Language translation

DEKRA

Dr. Gerhard Nagel DEKRA Certification GmbH, Stuttgart, 2020-11-25 DEKRA Certification GmbH * Handwerkstraße 15 * D-70565 Stuttgart * www.dekra.de/audits



Deutsche Akkreditierungsstelle D-ZM-16029-01-01

Annex to the Certificate No. 171205279/7

valid from 2020-11-25 to 2023-10-23

The following locations / companies belong to the certificate above:

	Headquarter	Certified location	Scope of certification
	JW Froehlich Maschinenfabrik GmbH	Kohlhammerstraße 18-24 70771 Leinfelden-Echterdingen Germany	See page 1
	at the following locations / at the companies at the following locations		Scope of certification
1.	JW Froehlich Maschinenfabrik GmbH Werk Plochingen	Fabrikstraße 34 73207 Plochingen Germany	Manufacture of assembly machines, test stands and leak test panels for the automotive industry and other mass- producing manufacturing industries (Development, design, assembling, distribution, service)
2.	JW Froehlich Maschinenfabrik GmbH	Sielminger Straße 75 70771 Stetten Germany	Manufacture of assembly machines, test stands and leak test panels for the automotive industry and other mass- producing manufacturing industries (assembling)



DEKRA Certification GmbH, Stuttgart, 2020-11-25

DEKRA Certification GmbH * Handwerkstraße 15 * D-70565 Stuttgart * www.dekra.de/audits